
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04592728 

Name of Company 

Smartypants (York) Limited 

|/We 
Wilham Duncan Sarah Loutse Burge 

2 Wellington Place 2 Wellington Place 

Leeds Leeds 

LS1 4AP LS1 4AP 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 28 September 2012 

Signed ant [ Xe Date! ocho 2orz. ‘ 

RSM Tenon Recovery 

2 Wellington Place For Ornctal Use 

Leeds nsolvency Section Post Room 

LS1 4AP 

Ref 5525054/WD/SLB/GL/JWW l lil il | | | 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow oarorzore #176 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Smartypants (York) Limited 

on the 28 September 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Were LArsse. 

Signed NE Aer 

Dated 22 \A\s2. 



Smartypants (York) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 September 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Freehold Land & Property 591,453 00 450,000 00 

Goodwill 65,860 00 NIL 

NatWest Bank Pic (496,999 99) 

Deficiency c/d (46,999 99) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Plant, Machinery & Computer Equipment 24,767 00 500 00 

Book Debts 4,411 00 3,308 00 

Director's Loan Account - Mrs Lane 36,676 00 36,676 00 

Director's Loan Account - Mr Lane 22,011 00 22,011 00 

Cash held tn client account 48 00 48 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 62,543 00 

Signature A fene Date 2%\ oy o 



Smartypants (York) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 September 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 62,543 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 7,631 65 

7,631 65 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 54,911 35 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
54,911 35 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 13,982 27 
Based on floating charge assets of 54,911 35 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 40,929 08 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 46,999 99 

Bank of Scotland Pic 433 00 

47,432 99 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (6,503 91) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 13,982 27 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 13,982 27 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 12,178 68 

Employees 16,340 01 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 4,490 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - CT 27,864 00 

Parents 7,125 48 

67,998 17 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (54,015 90) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 6,503 91 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (60,519 81) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 1400 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (60,619 81) 

W Lowino Date 28 ial, Signature 



- Shareholders 
